
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,

RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2553
ANSWERED ON 01.12.2016


ALLOCATION FOR WATER RESOURCES SECTOR


2553.   SHRI SUNIL KUMAR MONDAL

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation made and released by the Government during the current year for Water

Resources Sector in the country along with expenditure incurred out of it so far by each State;

and

(b) the efforts made by the Government to enhance the allocation in the said sector and towards full utilization of the same by the States concerned?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION

(DR.SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) The State-wise ongoing projects may be seen at Annexure-I. The details of funds released for these projects can be seen at Annexure-II.

(b) Ninety nine ongoing irrigation projects under AIBP in the country have been prioritized in consultation with States for completion in phases upto December, 2019 at a cost of Rs.77,594

crores through funding by NABARD creating an additional irrigation potential of 76.02 lac

hectares.
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Annexure

-I

Annexure-I as mentioned in the part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Q. No. 2553
Regarding Allocation of Funds for Water Resources Sector due for reply on 1.12.2016

STATE-WISE Ongoing projects under AIBP, CADWM, RRR & SMI

Sr.
No State AIBP CADWM RRR SMI

1.  ANDHRA PRADESH 8 8 245 49

2.  ARUNANCHAL
PRADESH 0 0 0 130

3.  ASSAM 3 3 0 821
4.  BIHAR 2 2 1 60
5.  Chhatishgarh 3 3 15 110
6.  GOA 1 1 0 0
7.  GUJARAT 1 1 6 0
8.  HARYANA 0 0 3 0
9.  HIMACHAL PRADESH 0 0 0 30
10.  JAMMU & KASHMIR 4 4 0 420
11.  JHARKHAND 1 1 0 94
12.  KARNATAKA 5 5 3 204
13.  KERALA 2 2 0 0
14.  MADHYA PRADESH 14 14 43 165
15.  MAHARASHTRA 26 26 153 71
16.  MANIPUR 2 2 4 102
17.  MEGHALAYA 0 0 9 126
18.  MIZORAM 0 0 0 14
19.  NAGALAND 0 0 0 16
20.  ODISHA 8 8 390 35
21.  PUNJAB 2 2 0 0
22.  RAJASTHAN 2 2 27 6
23.  SIKKIM 0 0 0 156
24.  TAMILNADU 0 0 147 0
25.  TELANGANA 11 11 299 0
26.  TRIPURA 0 0 0 21
27.  UTTAR PRADESH 4 4 74 0
28.  UTTARAKHAND 0 0 5 647
29.  WEST BENGAL 0 0 0 0
  Grand Total 99 99 1424 3277


Annexure-II

Annexure to Lok Sabha unstarred Question no 2553 for 01.12.2016 regarding
Allocation for Water Resource Sector

Central Assistance Released during 2016-17 (Rs. In Cr.) under PMKSY till date

Sl.
No. State AIBP

HKKP
TOTAL CADWM SMI

1 Arunachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 20.52 20.52
2 Assam 0.00 0.00 87.86 87.86
3 Bihar 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 Chhattisgarh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 Gujarat 480.94 574.42 0.00 1055.36
6 Haryana 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7 Himachal Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8 Jammu & Kashmir 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9 Jharkhand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10 Karnataka 101.03 31.43 0.00 132.46
11 Kerala 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12 Madhya Pradesh 239.54 61.54 0.00 301.08
13 Maharashtra 339.39 0.00 0.00 339.39
14 Manipur 89.25 0.00 20.00 109.25
15 Meghalaya 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Mizoram 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
17 Nagaland 0.00 0.00 18.50 18.50
18 Odisha 41.12 0.00 0.00 41.12
19 Punjab 47.17 0.00 0.00 47.17
20 Rajasthan 5.10 0.00 0.00 5.10
21 Sikkim 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
22 Telengana 311.08 0.00 0.00 311.08
23 Tamil Nadu 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
24 Uttar Pradesh 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
25 Uttarakhand 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 West Bengal 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 1654.62 667.39 146.88 2468.89

